

State of Tennessee **Dath of Office** 112th General Assembly

I, Pat Marsh, do solemnly swear that, as a member of this, the One Hundred Twelfth General Assembly of the State of Tennessee, I will faithfully support the Constitution of this State and of the United States, and I do solemnly affirm that as a member of this General Assembly, I will, in all appointments, vote without favor, affection, partiality, or prejudice; and that I will not propose or assent to any bill, vote or resolution, which shall appear to me injurious to the people, or consent to any act or thing, whatever, that shall have a tendency to lessen or abridge their rights and privileges, as declared by the Constitution of this state.

So help me God.

ECEIVE

JAN 12 2021

Secretary of State

Representative Pat Marsh 112th General Assembly

I, Holly Kirby, Justice of the Tennessee Supreme Court, have this, the twelfth day of January, 2021, administered the Oath of Office for the House of Representatives for the State of Tennessee as prescribed by law.

ce Holly kirby Ju

Tennessee Supreme Court